
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Nathaniel E. Deakins, hereby certify that one original 

and two copies of the foregoing Application for Extension of 

Time within which to file a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 

to the Eighth Circuit in Marco Gonzalez v. Salem Shahin, 

et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 

Court, and one copy was sent Next Day Service and e-mail 

to the following parties listed below, this 8th day of 

December, 2023: 

 

Randall S. Hanson 

Matt A. Paulson 

CAMRUD, MADDOCK, OLSON, and LARSON 

401 DeMers Ave., Suite 500 

P.O. Box 5849 

Grand Forks, ND 58206-5849 

(701) 775-5595 

rhanson@camrudlaw.com 

mpaulson@camrudlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent McKenzie County Healthcare 

Systems, Inc. 

 

Steven R. Schwegman 

Kenneth H. Bayliss 

Michelle M. Draewell 

QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA 

1740 West St. Germain Street 

St. Cloud, MN 56302-1008 

(320) 251-1414 

sschwegman@quinlivan.com 

kbayliss@quinlivan.com 

mdraewell@quinlivan.com 

Counsel for Respondent Salem Shahin, M.D. 

 

Tracy Vigness Kolb 

Besse H. McDonald 

MEAGHER & GEER, P.L.L.P. 

1900 Burnt Boat Drive, Suite 101 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

(701) 222-1315 

tkolb@meagher.com 

bmcdonald@meagher.com 



Counsel for Respondents Carol Gilmore, M.D., Richard 

Martin, M.D., Paul Andelin, M.D., and Mercy Medical 

Center 

 

Brenda L. Blazer 

Briana L. Rummel 

VOGEL LAW FIRM 

US Bank Building 

200 North 3rd Street, Suite 201 

Bismarck, ND 58502-2097 

(701) 258-7899 

bblazer@vogellaw.com 

brummel@vogellaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent Jeffrey Adams, PA-C 

 

 

Robert S. Peck 

Counsel of Record 

Center for Constitutional Litigation, P.C. 

Suite 1008 

1901 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20009 

(202) 944-2874 

robert.peck@cclfirm.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

 

Jim Leventhal 

Julia T. Thompson 

Nathaniel E. Deakins 

LEVENTHAL PUGA BRALEY P.C. 

950 S. Cherry Street, Suite 600 

Denver, CO 80246 

(303)759-9945 

jim@leventhal-law.com 

jthompson@leventhal-law.com 

ndeakins@leventhal-law.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

 

 

December 8, 2023    /s/ Nathaniel E. Deakins 


